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HEALING

Jesus and his followers
STUDY RESOURCE

Here's how you can go from a healing in the New Testament

to the account of that healing in Stories of Healing.

NAME OF HEALING m

BIBLE CITATIONS

Matthew 8:1-4

Matthew 8:5-13

Matthew 8:14-15

Matthew 8:23-34

Matthew 9:1-8

Matthew 9:18-19, 23-26

Matthew 9:20-22

Matthew 9:27-31

Matthew 9:32-33

Matthew 12:9-13

Matthew 12:22-23

Matthew 15:21-28

Matthew 17:14-21

Matthew 20:29-34

Matthew 28:1-10,16-20

Mark 1:21-28

Mark 1:29-31

Mark 1:40-45

Mark 2:1-12

Mark 3:1-5

Mark 4:35-5:20
Mark 5:21-24, 35-43
Mark 5:25-34

Mark 7:24-30

Mark 7:31-37

Man Healed of Leprosy

Centurion’s Servant Healed of Paralysis
Peter’'s Mother-in-Law Healed of Fever
Man Healed of Mental Illness (Gadara)
Man Healed of Paralysis

Jairus’ Daughter Brought Back to Life
Woman Healed of Illness

Two Men Healed of Blindness

Man Healed of Muteness

Man with Withered Hand Healed

Man Healed of Blindness and Muteness
Woman's Daughter Healed of Illness
Man's Son Healed of Epilepsy
Bartimaeus Healed of Blindness

Jesus' Resurrection

Man Healed of Mental Illness (Capernaum)
Peter’'s Mother-in-Law Healed of Fever
Man Healed of Leprosy

Man Healed of Paralysis

Man with Withered Hand Healed

Man Healed of Mental Illness (Gadara)
Jairus’ Daughter Brought Back to Life
Woman Healed of Illness

Woman's Daughter Healed of Illness

Man Healed of Deafness and Speech Problems

22-25

41-44

19-21

59-68

26-31

69-75

76-80

81-83

84-86

32-35

56-58

94-99

107-111

151-155

165-174

14-18

19-21

22-25

26-31

32-35

59-68

69-75

76-80

94-99

100-103



BIBLE CITATIONS

Mark 8:22-26
Mark 9:17-29
Mark 10:46-52
Mark 16:1-18
Mark 16:19-20
Luke 4:31-37
Luke 4:38-39
Luke 5:12-15
Luke 5:17-26
Luke 6:6-10
Luke 7:1-10
Luke 7:11-17
Luke 7:36-50
Luke 8:22-39
Luke 8:40-42, 49-56
Luke 8:43-48
Luke 9:37-42
Luke 11:14
Luke 13:10-17
Luke 14:1-6
Luke17:11-19
Luke 18:35-43
Luke 19:1-10
Luke 22:47-51
Luke 24:1-12, 36-49
Luke 24:50-53
John 4:46-53
John 5:1-15
John &:1-11
John 9:1-7
John 11:1-45

John 20:1-29

Man Healed of Blindness

Man's Son Healed of Epilepsy
Bartimaeus Healed of Blindness
Jesus’ Resurrection

Jesus’ Ascension

Man Healed of Mental Illness (Capernaum)

Peter’s Mother-in-Law Healed of Fever
Man Healed of Leprosy

Man Healed of Paralysis

Man with Withered Hand Healed
Centurion’s Servant Healed of Paralysis
Widow's Son Brought Back to Life
Woman Healed of Sin

Man Healed of Mental Illness (Gadara)
Jairus’ Daughter Brought Back to Life
Woman Healed of Illness

Man's Son Healed of Epilepsy

Man Healed of Blindness and Muteness
Woman Healed of Back Problem

Man Healed of Swelling

Ten Men Healed of Leprosy
Bartimaeus Healed of Blindness
Zacchaeus Healed of Dishonesty
Malchus’ Ear Healed

Jesus’ Resurrection

Jesus’ Ascension

Nobleman's Son Healed of Illness

Man Healed of Disability

Woman Healed of Adultery

Man Healed of Blindness from Birth
Lazarus Brought Back to Life

Jesus' Resurrection

NAME OF HEALING m

104-106

107-111

151-155

165-174

175-177

14-18

19-21

22-25

26-31

32-35

41-44

45-49

50-55

59-68

69-75

76-80

107-111

56-58

112-118

119-123

124-128

151-155

156-159

160-164

165-174

175-177

36-40

87-93

129-133

134-139

140-150

165-174



BIBLE CITATIONS NAME OF HEALING m

Acts 3:1-11 Peter and John Heal Man of Lameness 180-186
Acts 6:8 Stephen Heals Many People 187-189
Acts 8:5-8 Philip Heals People of Illnesses, Paralysis, and Lameness  190-193
Acts 9:1-19 Ananias Heals Saul of Blindness 194-201
Acts 9:32-35 Peter Heals Aeneas of Paralysis 202-205
Acts 9:36-42 Peter Restores Tabitha to Life 206-210
Acts14:1-3 Barnabas—A Healer with Paul 211-213
Acts14:8-10 Paul Heals Man of Lameness 214-217
Acts14:19-20 Paul Is Healed of Injuries 218-220
Acts15:12 Barnabas—A Healer with Paul 211-213
Acts 16:16-18 Paul Heals Young Girl of Mental Illness 221-225
Acts 20:6-12 Paul Restores Eutychus to Life 226-230

Acts 27:1-28:6 Paul Heals Himself of Snakebite 231-235

Paul Heals Publius’ Father of Illness 236-238
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Here's a list of where to go in the Bible to find the accounts in Stories of Healing.

NAME OF HEALING m BIBLE CITATIONS

Man Healed of Mental Illness (Capernaum) 14-18  Luke 4:31-37; Mark 1:21-28

Peter's Mother-in-Law Healed of Fever 19-21  Luke 4:38-39; Matthew 8:14-15; Mark 1:29-31
Man Healed of Leprosy 22-25  Mark 1:40-45; Matthew 8:1-4; Luke 5:12-15
Man Healed of Paralysis 26-31  Mark 2:1-12; Matthew 9:1-8; Luke 5:17-26
Man with Withered Hand Healed 32-35  Luke 6:6-10; Matthew 12:9-13; Mark 3:1-5
Nobleman's Son Healed of Illness 36-40 John 4:46-53

Centurion’s Servant Healed of Paralysis 41-44  Matthew 8:5-13; Luke 7:1-10

Widow’s Son Brought Back to Life 45-49  Luke 7:11-17

Woman Healed of Sin 50-55  Luke 7:36-50

Man Healed of Blindness and Muteness 56-58  Matthew 12:22-23; Luke 11:14

Man Healed of Mental Illness (Gadara) 59-68 1%41;1;(}3{&1::23%—_359:;28/Iatthew Sai=

Jairus’ Daughter Brought Back to Life 69-75 i/{fkré{ g 25:142?;59__%% Matthew 3:18-13, 23-26;
Woman Healed of Illness 76-80 E{ﬁfﬁé’fﬁﬁ ety A2

Two Men Healed of Blindness 81-83  Matthew 9:27-31

Man Healed of Muteness 84-86  Matthew 9:32-33

Man Healed of Disability 87-93  John5:1-15

Woman's Daughter Healed of Illness 94-99  Matthew 15:21-28; Mark 7:24-30

Man Healed of Deafness and Speech Problems 100-103 Mark 7:31-37

Man Healed of Blindness 104-106 Mark 8:22-26

Man'’s Son Healed of Epilepsy 107-111 ¥$£E%?¥Ez%4—21; VL S,
Woman Healed of Back Problem 112-118  Luke13:10-17

Man Healed of Swelling 119-123  Lukel4:1-6

Ten Men Healed of Leprosy 124-128 Lukel7:11-19

Woman Healed of Adultery 129-133  John 8:1-11

Man Healed of Blindness from Birth 134-139  John 9:1-7



NAME OF HEALING m BIBLE CITATIONS

Lazarus Brought Back to Life 140-150 John 11:1-45

Mark 10:46-52; Matthew 20:29-34;

Bartimaeus Healed of Blindness 151-155 | 1 1835-43

Zacchaeus Healed of Dishonesty 156-159 Luke19:1-10

Malchus' Ear Healed 160-164 Luke 22:47-51

Jesus’ Resurrection 165-174 ﬁ:ﬁggg Eﬁig;lz\ﬁlz; :;319;1196_20;
Jesus’ Ascension 175-177  Luke 24:50-53; Mark 16:19-20
Peter and John Heal Man of Lameness 180-186 Acts3:1-11

Stephen Heals Many People 187-189  Acts6:8

E;l(iil%)aléfeagz SPseople of Illnesses, Paralysis, 190-193  Acts 8:5-8

Ananias Heals Saul of Blindness 194-201 Acts9:1-19

Peter Heals Aeneas of Paralysis 202-205 Acts 9:32-35

Peter Restores Tabitha to Life 206-210 Acts 9:36-42

Barnabas—A Healer with Paul 211-213  Acts14:1-3; Acts 15:12

Paul Heals Man of Lameness 214-217  Acts14:8-10

Paul Is Healed of Injuries 218-220 Acts14:19-20

Paul Heals Young Girl of Mental Illness 221-225 Acts16:16-18

Paul Restores Eutychus to Life 226-230 Acts20:6-12

Paul Heals Himself of Snakebite 231-235 Acts27:1-28:6
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AN Paul Heals Publius’ Father of Illness 236-238 Acts28:7-10




